

## Cown of Ranton Chartered 1761

3176 Jersey Street, Panton VT 05491-9331 802.475.2333, Fax 802.475.2785

## **Town of Panton**

## **Policy Regarding Late-Filed Homestead Declarations**

Following 32 V.S.A. Section 5410(g), the Town of Panton will charge a penalty of 3% for the late-filing of Homestead Declarations, which applies to situations in which a property owner incorrectly files a Homestead Declaration for a property that is not a homestead or fails to declare a property that is a homestead.

Effective Date: Any Homestead Declaration filed after the April 15, 2016 deadline and in subsequent years will be charged the 3% penalty.

Datadi

John Viskup, DMD, Chair

Beth Tarallo, Selectboard Member

Howard Hall, Selectboard Member